## Holland+Knight

Tel 202 955 3000 Fax 202 955 5564 Holland & Knight LLP 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 100 Washington, D.C. 20006-6801 www.hklaw.com

June 18, 2009

GEORGE Y. WHEELER 202-457-7073 george.wheeler@hklaw.com

## VIA IBFS ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12<sup>th</sup> Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20554

ATTN: Satellite Division, International Bureau

Re: Harris Corporation

FCC File No. SES-LIC-20090331-00387

Earth Station Call Sign: **E090057**Date of License: June 16, 2009
Date of Completion of Construction

And Commencement of Operations: May 27, 2009

Notification of Commencement of Operations

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of Harris Corporation ("Harris"), the licensee of fixed earth station E090057, the Commission is hereby notified that Harris has completed construction of the earth station as authorized. The earth station commenced operations on May 27, 2009<sup>1</sup> and will remain operational during the license period unless the license is submitted for cancellation. I am authorized to certify on behalf of Harris that each antenna facility associated with E090057 has been tested and is within 2 dB of the pattern specified in Section 25.209. This certification is made pursuant to the requirements of Special Provision 2938 of the authorization issued to Harris on June 16, 2009, FCC File Number SES-LIC-20090331-00387.

Should you have any questions about this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

George Y. Wheeler

Counsel for Harris Corporation

#6395193 v1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Harris Corporation had been operating the earth station facility authorized under call sign E090057 pursuant to FCC Special Temporary Authority (see File No. SES-STA-20090331-00392) which was scheduled to expire July 4, 2009.